

FISHERIES**FI301****FISHERIES ACT 1905****FISHERIES AMENDMENT REGULATIONS (NO. 8) 1992**

Made by His Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Fisheries Amendment Regulations (No. 8) 1992*.

The Schedule amended

2. The Schedule to the *Fisheries Regulations 1938** is amended —
 - (a) in item 4 by deleting “23.00” and substituting the following —

“ 27.00 ”;

- (b) in item 5 (a) by deleting "7 600.00" and substituting the following —
" 6 700.00 ";
- (c) in item 5 (b) by deleting "7 400.00" and substituting the following —
" 6 400.00 ";
- (d) in item 5 (c) by deleting "1 500.00" and substituting the following —
" 1 600.00 ";
- (e) in item 6 (a) by deleting "260.00" and substituting the following —
" 220.00 ";
- (f) in item 6 (b) by deleting "55.00" and substituting the following —
" 65.00 ";
- (g) in item 8 by deleting "170" and substituting the following —
" 215.00 ";
- (h) in item 9 (a) by deleting "1 050.00" and substituting the following —
" 1 140.00 ";
- (i) in item 9 (b) by deleting "525.00" and substituting the following —
" 570.00 ";
- (j) in item 9 (c) by deleting "65.00" and substituting the following —
" 55.00 ";
- (k) in item 10 (a) by deleting "3.00" and substituting the following —
" 3.50 ";
- (l) in item 10 (b) by deleting "4.50" and substituting the following —
" 3.50 ";
- (m) in item 13 (a) by deleting "120.00" and substituting the following —
" 175.00 ";
- (n) in item 13 (b) by deleting "380.00" and substituting the following —
" 365.00 ";
- (o) in item 14 (a) by deleting "740.00" and substituting the following —
" 530.00 ";
- (p) in item 14 (b) by deleting "35.00" and substituting the following —
" 25.00 ";
- (q) in item 15 by deleting "130.00" and substituting the following —
" 150.00 ";
- (r) in item 18 (a) by deleting "725.00" and substituting the following —
" 1 000.00 ";
- (s) in item 18 (b) by deleting "95.00" and substituting the following —
" 160.00 ";

- (t) in item 18 (c) by deleting "40.00" and substituting the following —
" 75.00 "; and
- (u) in item 18 (d) by deleting "55.00" and substituting the following —
" 85.00 ".

[* Reprinted as at 15 September 1988.
For amendments to 29 June 1992 see 1991 Index to Legislation of
Western Australia, pp.324-29, and Gazettes of 31 January,
28 February, 27 March, 8 May, 5 and 16 June 1992.]

By His Excellency's Command,

D. G. BLIGHT, Clerk of the Council.